

GAHC010060412019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 1978/2019

1:SUFIA KHATUN
W/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN, VILL- MONAKOCHA, P.S. KALGACHIA, DIST-
BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781319

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST- BARPETA
PIN- 781301

4:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NEW DELHI- 110001

5:THE STATE CO-ORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
ASSAM
GHY-5

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
DIST- BARPETA
PIN- 78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

:: BEFORE ::

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

O R D E R

29.04.2019

(Manojit Bhuyan, J)

List for Motion after 2(two) weeks, on prayer of Mr. A. Matin, learned counsel representing the petitioner.

Case records so received be retained.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant